
University of Montana School of Social Work Practicum Fair Recordings 

Practicum Fair- Section 1(Click here for video) 
Housing 

00:03:39 City of Missoula, 
Affordable Housing Trust 
Fund/Housing Policy 

Emily Harris-Shears 
harris-shearse@ci.missoula.mt.us 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:18:19 Missoula Interfaith 
Collaborative (MIC), Housing 
Advocate Network 

Zeke 
zeke@micmt.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:33:27 Missoula Interfaith 
Collaborative (MIC), 
Missoula Works 

Paige Pavalone 
Paige@missoulaworks.com 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:48:20 Hope Rescue Mission, 549-
HOPE 
 

Jeanne Parker 
opsdirector@hopemontana.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:03:40 YWCA Missoula, Housing 
Programs 

Melissa Richards 
mrichards@ywcaofmissoula.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:19:20 YWCA Missoula, Pathways Alena Haugo 
ahaugo@ywcaofmissoula.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:34:56 Open Aid Alliance, Uncovery Amy Allison Thompson 
amy@openaidalliance.org 
MSW Students only 

Houselessness 
01:48:33 Salvation Army, Social 

Services 
Cerina Azure 
cerina.azure@usw.salvationarmy.org 
BSW Students Only 

02:04:08 City of Missoula, Wellness 
and Resource Access Program 

Theresa Williams 
williamst@ci.missoula.mt.us 
MSW Students Only 

02:20:15 The Poverello Center, 
Veteran Programs 
 

Lisa Sirois 
lsirois@thepoverellocenter.org 
MSW Students Only 

Aging and Hospice 
02:36:29 Partners in Home Care, Inc., 

Home & Community Based 
Services 

Jessica Letke-Cummins or Maria Ibarbia 
Letke-CumminsJ@partnersinhomecare.org 
ibarbiam@partnersinhomecare.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

https://umontana.zoom.us/rec/play/mspZ90eBxhZjmeHWIfqTV7-C7le1k38W0GFMPUodWORxKbSZ92jLBCbx1Z_djdwZIWZsaqsSi2kjJ1xS.BuBVHtD9YVM0KeaD?startTime=1649084228000


University of Montana School of Social Work Practicum Fair Recordings 

Practicum Fair- Section 2 (Click here for video) 
Interpersonal Violence 

00:05:38 Providence St. Patrick 
Hospital, First Step 

MC Jenni or Dylan Pryor 
mary.jenni@providence.org 
dylan.pryor@providence.org 
MSW Students Only 

00:19:42 We Are HER Stevie Croisant 
stevie@weareher.net 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:48:24 Missoula County Community 
Justice Department, Crime 
Victim Advocate Program 

Rebecca Calabrese 
rcalabrese@missoulacounty.us 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:05:43 YWCA Missoula, Clinical Carol Roberts 
croberts@ywcaofmissoula.org 
MSW Students Only 

Disabilities 
01:22:30 Riverside Health and Rehab Annie Waylett 

awaylett@riversidesenior.com 
BSW Students Only 

Addictions 
01:34:30 Open Aid Alliance Amanda Reese 

amanda@openaidalliance.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://umontana.zoom.us/rec/share/SCT2dPfx1zH8NkcB4lDe9Nn-RvawsrmSxn6GJEHSLyjZjhrIMWjXbi1gpITzCmOR.TmHEPXnq8iEnfodt?startTime=1649099378000


University of Montana School of Social Work Practicum Fair Recordings 

Practicum Fair- Section 3 (Click here for video) 
Children & Families  

00:01:42 YWCA Missoula, Planet Kids Trish Christensen 
tchristensen@ywcaofmissoula.org 
BSW Students Only 

00:14:36 YWCA Missoula, Youth 
Services/ GUTS! 

Jess Monis 
jmonis@ywcaofmissoula.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:32:52 The Parenting Place, Parent 
Aide Home visiting 

Marilyn Thorn 
marilyn@parentingplace.net 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:47:47 Child and Family Services 
Division, Child Protection 
Services 

Kerrie Ghenie 
Kerrie.ghenie@umontana.edu 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:02:10 Partnership for Children, 
Family Care/ Children's Home 

Gavin Wisdom  
gwisdom@pfcmt.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:32:50 Youth Homes Dan Corradini or Kade Anderson 
dcorradini@youthhomesmt.org 
kanderson@youthhomesmt.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

02:03:23 Montana DPHHS, Children 
Special Health Services 

Mackenzie Petersen 
Mackenzie.Petersen@mt.gov 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

Policy/Macro 
02:17:35 Montana DPHHS, Behavioral 

Health and Developmental 
Disabilities Division 

Mary Collins 
Mary.Collins@mt.gov 
MSW Students Only 

02:31:32 Missoula City-County Health 
Department, Healthy 
Relationships Project 

Erica Ritsema 
eritsema@missoulacounty.us 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

02:47:41 Center for Children, Families 
and Workforce Development 

Kim Spurzem 
kim.spurzem@umontana.edu 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

03:04:45 Missoula City-County Health 
Department, Substance Use 
Disorder Prevention Program 

Leah Fitch-Brody 
lfitch-brody@missoulacounty.us 
MSW Students Only 

https://umontana.zoom.us/rec/share/6k0MC_pSCezk9htp-QnCwaFGN6SKD3oGoy6VTdlQ5uur7_Prpk35Cjz3rPLXtKf2.zCbjcNEq9mDoAkC_?startTime=1649170720000


University of Montana School of Social Work Practicum Fair Recordings 

Practicum Fair- Section 4 (Click here for video) 
Campus 

00:03:29 University of Montana, AHEC 
Scholars Program 

Irene Schmid 
Irene.schmid@umontana.edu 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

00:17:12 University of Montana, SARC Petra Thysell or Jennifer Euell 
petra.thysell@mso.umt.edu 
jen.euell@mso.umt.edu 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

00:32:47 University of Montana, 
Experiential Learning and 
Career Success-Global 
Internships 

Kevin Hood 
kevin.hood@umontana.edu 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:46:46 University of Montana, 
Experiential Learning and 
Career Success-Peace Corps 

Sarah Poole 
peacecorps@umontana.edu 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:02:37 University of Montana, 
Interprofessional Clinics IPE 

Leah Meloym or Hayley Blackburn 
Hayley.Blackburn@mso.umt.edu 
Leah.meloy@mso.umt.edu 
MSW Students Only 

01:18:17 University of Montana, ASUM 
Bear Necessities 

Kat Cowley 
Kat.cowley@mso.umt.edu  
Either MSW or BSW Students 

Food Insecurity 
1:31:40 Missoula Food Bank & 

Community Center 
Kelli Hess 
kelli@missoulafoodbank.org 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://umontana.zoom.us/rec/share/9Mu8EoOY8jmwPzLw8KTi6vnif1awYrYxJlaFF4UTXuJ3MX8_1yosSoxsdYqgXIJl.O9Ur82VELB5WvMHd?startTime=1649184211000


University of Montana School of Social Work Practicum Fair Recordings 

Practicum Fair- Section 5 (Click here for video) 
Mental Health 

00:15:30 L'esprit, Mental and 
Behavioral Health 

Kelsey  
mmulvaugh@lespritmt.com 
info@lespritmt.com 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:31:11 Winds of Change Natasha Martin or Ken Bumke 
kbumke@windsofchangemontana.com 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

00:46:41 Center for Mental Health Lindsay M Campbell or ShawnW 
lindsaycs@center4mh.org 
shawnw@center4mh.org  
Either BSW or MSW Students 

01:01:30 Stepping Stones Behavioral 
Health Services, Inc., Stepping 
Stones 

Darren Ashby or Shari Rigg 
darren@steppingstonesmissoula.com 
Shari@SteppingStonesMissoula.com 
Either BSW or MSW Students 

Schools 
1:45:51 Browning Public Schools, 

Parent Community Outreach 
Program 

Nikki Hannon 
nikkih@bps.k12.mt.us 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

02:11:50  Friends of the Children – 
Montana 

Stacy Houge 
shouge@friendsmontana.org 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

02:32:06 Montana Safe Schools Center, 
Tele-Counseling 

Nancy Berg 
Nancy.Berg@mso.umt.edu 
MSW Students Only 

02:46:35 EmpowerMT Sierra Pannell 
sierra@empowermt.org 
Either MSW or BSW Students 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://umontana.zoom.us/rec/share/GR0fAgTWiRRWsYOfGL17P2fR549Oki89c3uEBRUjKn92NWqmmreT6yER1kUdTCyD.5oU958ZcT_at5Pj3?startTime=1649256266000


University of Montana School of Social Work Practicum Fair Recordings 

Practicum Fair- Section 6 (Click here for video) 
Corrections/ Criminal justice 

00:10:45  Montana Department of 
Corrections, Victim Services 

Jamie Rogers 
jrogers4@mt.gov 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

00:26:29 Department of Corrections, 
Probation & Parole 

Tara Kattell 
tkattell@mt.gov 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

00:38:52 Missoula County Community 
Justice Department, Driver's 
License Reinstatement 
Diversion Program 

Chelsea 
cwittmann@missoulacounty.us 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

00:54:57 Montana State Prison, Mental 
Health Department  

Kaila Tamcke 
KTamcke@mt.gov 

Healthcare 
01:08:55 Logan Health, Cancer Support 

and Survivorship Program 
Ellie McMann or Michelle Bayard 
elizabethmcmann@logan.org 
mbayard@logan.org 
MSW Students Only 

01:20:15 Partnership Health Center, 
Primary Care Social Work 

Becka Francis 
Francisr@phc.missoula.mt.us 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

Refugees 
01:36:21 International Rescue 

Committee in Missoula, 
Refugee Resettlement 

Sarah Howerton 
sarah.howerton@rescue.org 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

01:47:38 Soft Landing Missoula Molly Cottrell 
molly@softlandingmissoula.org 
Either MSW or BSW Students 

 

https://umontana.zoom.us/rec/share/WZhRBkjyAc-4eUCFVCP52-jxVXD0BBFYRJHxFYqrxTx97Mi1idqSsV98OcnvzyL7.i5H8_Yse4p5rOE3K?startTime=1649271102000

